(iii) Workers' Compensation and Employer's Liability insurance, as well as such
other insurance as may be required by statute or rule of the state(s) in which the Franchised
Business is located and operated.

(iv) Third Party Bonding coverage is required with minimum limits of at least
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) per loss.

We may, periodically, as we determine in our sole discretion, modify the minimum insurance
limits and require different or additional kinds of insurance to reflect changes in insurance standards,
normal business practices, higher court awards and other relevant circumstances.